ASSOCIATION BETWEEN THE EUROPEAN UNION AND THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

Brussels, 3 February 2023 (OR. en)

The Association Council

UE-MD 1104/23

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

Subject:	7th EU-Republic of Moldova Association Council
Date:	7 February 2023
Venue:	Brussels

TEXTS PRESENTED TO THE ASSOCIATION COUNCIL 1.

For adoption:

- Agenda of the meeting
- Minutes of the 6th EU-Republic of Moldova Association Council meeting held on 28 October 2021
- Review Note No 01/2023 of the EU-Republic of Moldova Association Council on the application of Title V of the Association Agreement to the entire territory of the Republic of Moldova

For information:

- Operational Conclusions of the 6th meeting of the EU-Republic of Moldova Association Committee in Brussels (hybrid) on 17 June 2022
- Operational Conclusions of the 9th meeting of the EU-Republic of Moldova Association Committee in Trade Configuration, on 29 November 2022
- Exchange of written notes

EN

2. EU-REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA RELATIONS

- a) Republic of Moldova's EU candidate country status, political dialogue and reforms, in particular freedom, security and justice
- b) Cooperation and convergence in the field of foreign and security policy
- c) Economic and sectoral cooperation, in particular in energy sector; trade and traderelated matters
- 3. GLOBAL AND REGIONAL CHALLENGES, INCLUDING THE IMPACT OF RUSSIA'S AGRESSION AGAINST UKRAINE, AND TRANSNISTRIAN CONFLICT SETTLEMENT [in restricted session]
- 4. ANY OTHER BUSINESS

UE-MD 1104/23 IS/ak

www.parlament.gv.at